



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2451 OF 2026

Sunil Sahebrao PatilPetitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Preeti Walimbe, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant Addl. GP a/w Ms. Pooja Joshi Deshpande,
Advocate for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

1. Leave to add the Officers through whom Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are to be represented. Addition be carried out forthwith.

2. List this Petition on **27th February, 2026**, in the urgent Supplementary Board. Leave to serve Respondent No.2.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)