



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2451 OF 2026

Sunil Sahebrao PatilPetitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Ms. Preeti Walimbe a/w Mr. Mayank Tripathi, for the Petitioner.
Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP. a/w Ms. P. M. Joshi Deshpande, AGP
for the State.
Advocate Vijay a/w. Mr. Sumedh S. Modak, for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.
DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026**

P.C. :-

1. The oral submissions of the parties have been heard at length.
2. They desire to look up to case law.
3. By consent, the matter is treated as part-heard and shall stand posted on **9th March, 2026** in the Urgent Supplementary Board.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)