



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2451 OF 2026

Sunil Sahebrao Patil ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra School Education AndRESPONDENT  
Sports Dept.

Ms Preeti Walimbe a/w Shri Mayank Tripathi and Rutika Bhoir  
and Prajyot Adv for Petitioner

Ms Pooja Joshi- Deshpande, AGP for State / R No.1

Shri Vijay Killedar a/w Shri Sumedh S Modak, Adv for Resp.  
No.2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ**

**DATE : 9th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Arguments are concluded. Judgment/ order is reserved.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**